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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
1/10/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name:TIMOTHY H JOHNSON

Finance Address: 14135 Mitchell Court
Filing

Address2: Apt A

City: BASEHOR Zip: 66007 County: Leavenworth

Home Phone: (913) 728-2024 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 38

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219

Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) vicw/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) vicw/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$7,239.96

$7,836.44

$15,076.40

$9,907.04

$5,169.36

$279.87

7900.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/3/2024 1:30:25 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Catherine L.Johnson
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: TIMOTHY H JOHNSON

Date

12/26/23

12/26/23

12/22/23

12/21/23

12/16/23

12/07/23

12/06/23

12/05/23

11/17/23

11/10/23

Name and Address
of Contributor

Ash Grove Cement

Company
PO Box 25900
OverlandPark KS 66225

Kansas Crossing Casino
Hotel
1275 SHWY69
Pittsburg KS 66762

CUPAC of Kansas
901 SWTopekaBLVD
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Pet Protection
PAC
PO Box 4953
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Banker
Association PAC State
P.O Box 4407

Topeka KS 66604

BCS Design, Inc.
19930 W. 161st Street
Olathe KS 66062

Prairie Band Potawatomi
Nation

16281 Q Road
Mayetta KS 66509

Kansas Contractors
Association
800 SW Jackson St. ^100
Topeka KS 66612

NextEra Energy
Resources LLC
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach FL 33408

Midwest Health, Inc
3024 SW Wanamaker Rd,
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66614

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-

funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00



11/10/23

11/10/23

11/10/23

10/31/23

10/31/23

09/22/23

09/18/23

09/10/23

06/30/23

Recover-Care Healthcare
2420 Knapp St
Second Floor
Brooklyn NY 11235

KHCA PAC
1100 SW Gage BLVD.
PO BOX 4770
Topeka KS 66604

Comcast Financial Agency
Corporation
1701 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia PA 19103

BlueCross BlueShield
Kansas

1133 SWTopeka Blvd
Topeka KS 66629

Kansas Hospital
Association
215 SE 8th Avenue
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Chamber Of
Commerce Political
Action Committee
534 S Kansas Ave, Ste
1400
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Automobile
Dealers
731 South Kansas Ave.
Topeka KS 66603

AT&T
1010 Pine Street
St. Louis MO 63101

Timothy Johnson
14135 MitchellCT., Apt.
A
Basehor KS 66007

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check
38th Rep.-
Reimbursement for
franking mailer

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$2,236.44

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$7836.44

$0
$0
$0

$7836.44
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: TIMOTHY H JOHNSON

Date

10/02/23

07/28/23

01/19/23

Name and Address
of Contributor

Carey Eldridge
13944MitchellCt
Basehor KS 66007

USPS
2402 N 155th ST
Basehor KS 66007

Timothy Johnson

14135MitchellCT.,Apt.A
Basehor KS 66007

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Owner of MaBelles
Inc, LLC

38th Represntative

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Event Space for
Republican meeting

Postage-shipping
envelopes

Frame

Value of
In-Kind
Contribution

$250.001

$9.87

$20.00

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$279.87

$0
$279.87

Print this form or GoBack
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: TIMOTHY H JOHNSON

Date

12/27/23

12/15/23

11/22/23

11/21/23

11/03/23

10/31/23

09/27/23

09/07/23

08/25/23

08/10/23

Name and Address

USPS
2402 N 155th ST
Basehor KS 66007

Timothy Johnson
14135MitchellCT.,Apt.A
Basehor KS 66007

Timothy Johnson

14135MitchellCT.,Apt.A
Basehor KS 66007

USPS
2402 N15 5th ST
Basehor KS 66007

Vista Print
275 Wyman Street
Waltham MA 2451

Perky's Cafe & Catering

15510 State Ave
Basehor KS 66007

MaBelles Inc, LLC

13930MitchellCt
Basehor KS 66007

Perky's Cafe & Catering

15510 State Ave
Basehor KS 66007

Dollar General
2404 155th St
Basehor KS 66007

USPS
2402 N15 5th ST
Basehor KS 66007

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Postage/Shipping Stamps

Candidate (self) Loan Reimbursement

Candidate (self) Loan reimbursement

Postage/Shipping Stamps

Printing Christmas cards

Meeting/Travel

Meeting/Travel Republican meeting

Meeting/Travel

Donation/Contrib Parade candy

Postage/Shipping Stamps

Amount

$185.07

$1,100.00

$2,500.00

$132.00

$300.13

$60.33

$300.00

$50.61

$71.02

$66.00



08/07/23

06/27/23

06/27/23

06/23/23

06/09/23

06/01/23

05/22/23

05/01/23

04/24/23

03/23/23

02/17/23

02/11/23

Timothy Johnson

14135MitchellCT,Apt.A
Basehor KS 66007

Republican House Committee
300SWlOthAve
Topeka KS 66612

RecordNews
14690 Parallel
Basehor KS 66007

RecordNews
14690 Parallel
Basehor KS 66007

USPS
2402 N 15 5th ST
Basehor KS 66007

Secretary of State
120 SW 10th Avenue
Topeka KS 66612

Sarah Brent Seel Photography
1920NWFredithLN
Topeka KS 66618

Kansas Legislative Research
Department

300SW10thAve
Topeka KS 66612

Pizza Hut
500SW10thAve
Topeka KS 66612

Pizza Hut
500SW10thAve
Topeka KS 66612

Amazon

410 Terry AveN
Seattle WA 98109

Vista Print

275 Wyman Street
Waltham MA 2451

Reimbursement Leavenworth County
Youth Livestock Auction

Donation/Contrib

Newsletter

Printing Magnet decals

Postage/Shipping Stamps

Filing Fee

Printing House Group Photo

Newsletter Highlights

Meeting/Travel Legislation group

Meeting/Travel Luncheon

Electronics/Computers Black Ink

Printing Note Cards

$100.00

$500.00

$3,013.88

$108.50

$111.00

$120.00

$76.00

$75.31

$41.16

$59.98

$109.53

$182.29



02/08/23

02/03/23

01/20/23

01/11/23

Pizza Hut

300SW10thAve
Topeka KS 66612

Perky's Cafe & Catering

15510 State Ave
Basehor KS 66007

Leavenworth County Republican
Party
PO Box 524
Leavenworth KS 66048

Amazon

410 Terry AveN
Seattle WA 98109

Meeting/Travel

Meeting/Travel

Meeting/Travel Sponsor table

Electronics/Computers Stand

$75.42

$60.22

$500.00

$8.59

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$9907.04

$0
$9907.04
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: TIMOTHY H JOHNSON

I Date

109/09/21

108/20/21

107/15/21

105/30/20

Name and Address

Timothy Johnson

14135MitchellCT.,Apt.A
Basehor KS 66007

Timothy Johnson

14135MitchellCT.,Apt.A
Basehor KS 66007

Timothy Johnson

14135MitchellCT.,Apt.A
Basehor KS 66007

Timothy Johnson

14135MitchellCT.,Apt.A
Basehor KS 66007

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Loan Payable

Loan Payable

Loan Payable

Loan Payable

I TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of
Period

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,900.00!

$7,900.00!
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