

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate

Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: TIMOTHY H JOHNSON

Finance Address: 14135 Mitchell Court

Filing Report Address2: Apt A

City: BASEHOR Zip: 66007 County: Leavenworth

Home Phone: (913) 728-2024 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Representative District: 38

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$7,239.96
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$7,836.44
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$15,076.40
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$9,907.04
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$5,169.36
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$279.87
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	7900.00

[&]quot;I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/3/2024 1:30:25 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Catherine L. Johnson

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: TIMOTHY H JOHNSON

	NI	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/26/23	Ash Grove Cement Company PO Box 25900 Overland Park KS 66225	Check		\$250.00
12/26/23	Kansas Crossing Casino Hotel 1275 S HWY 69 Pittsburg KS 66762	Check		\$250.00
12/22/23	CUPAC of Kansas 901 SW Topeka BLVD Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
12/21/23	Kansas Pet Protection PAC PO Box 4953 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$100.00
12/16/23	Kansas Banker Association PAC State P.O Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.00
12/07/23	BCS Design, Inc. 19930 W. 161st Street Olathe KS 66062	Check		\$250.00
12/06/23	Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 16281 Q Road Mayetta KS 66509	Check		\$500.00
12/05/23	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson St. #100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
11/17/23	NextEra Energy Resources LLC 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach FL 33408	Check		\$250.00
11/10/23	Midwest Health, Inc 3024 SW Wanamaker Rd, Suite 300 Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$250.00

11/10/23	Recover-Care Healthcare 2420 Knapp St Second Floor Brooklyn NY 11235	Check		\$250.00
11/10/23	KHCA PAC 1100 SW Gage BLVD. PO BOX 4770 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
11/10/23	Comcast Financial Agency Corporation 1701 JFK Boulevard Philadelphia PA 19103	Check		\$250.00
10/31/23	BlueCross BlueShield Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$500.00
10/31/23	Kansas Hospital Association 215 S E 8th Avenue Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/22/23	Kansas Chamber Of Commerce Political Action Committee 534 S Kansas Ave, Ste 1400 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
09/18/23	Kansas Automobile Dealers 731 South Kansas Ave. Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/10/23	AT&T 1010 Pine Street St. Louis MO 63101	Check		\$250.00
06/30/23	Timothy Johnson 14135 Mitchell CT., Apt. A Basehor KS 66007	Check	38th Rep Reimbursement for franking mailer	\$2,236.44
Total Item	ized Receipts for Period			\$7836.44
Total Unit	emized Contributions (\$50 o	r less)		\$0
	litical Materials (Unitemized			\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0 \$7836.44	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$/830.44	

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: TIMOTHY H JOHNSON

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/02/23	Carey Eldridge 13944 Mitchell Ct Basehor KS 66007	Owner of MaBelles Inc, LLC	Event Space for Republican meeting	\$250.00
07/28/23	USPS 2402 N 155th ST Basehor KS 66007		Postage-shipping envelopes	\$9.87
01/19/23	Timothy Johnson 14135 Mitchell CT., Apt. A Basehor KS 66007	38th Represntative	Frame	\$20.00
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$279.87	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$279.87	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: TIMOTHY H JOHNSON

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/27/23	USPS 2402 N 155th ST Basehor KS 66007	Postage/Shipping Stamps	\$185.07
12/15/23	Timothy Johnson 14135 Mitchell CT., Apt. A Basehor KS 66007	Candidate (self) Loan Reimbursement	\$1,100.00
11/22/23	Timothy Johnson 14135 Mitchell CT., Apt. A Basehor KS 66007	Candidate (self) Loan reimbursement	\$2,500.00
11/21/23	USPS 2402 N 155th ST Basehor KS 66007	Postage/Shipping Stamps	\$132.00
11/03/23	Vista Print 275 Wyman Street Waltham MA 2451	Printing Christmas cards	\$300.13
10/31/23	Perky's Cafe & Catering 15510 State Ave Basehor KS 66007	Meeting/Travel	\$60.33
09/27/23	MaBelles Inc, LLC 13930 Mitchell Ct Basehor KS 66007	Meeting/Travel Republican meeting	\$300.00
09/07/23	Perky's Cafe & Catering 15510 State Ave Basehor KS 66007	Meeting/Travel	\$50.61
08/25/23	Dollar General 2404 155th St Basehor KS 66007	Donation/Contrib Parade candy	\$71.02
08/10/23	USPS 2402 N 155th ST Basehor KS 66007	Postage/Shipping Stamps	\$66.00

08/07/23	Timothy Johnson 14135 Mitchell CT., Apt. A Basehor KS 66007	Reimbursement Leavenworth County Youth Livestock Auction	\$100.00
06/27/23	Republican House Committee 300 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Donation/Contrib	\$500.00
06/27/23	RecordNews 14690 Parallel Basehor KS 66007	Newsletter	\$3,013.88
06/23/23	RecordNews 14690 Parallel Basehor KS 66007	Printing Magnet decals	\$108.50
06/09/23	USPS 2402 N 155th ST Basehor KS 66007	Postage/Shipping Stamps	\$111.00
06/01/23	Secretary of State 120 SW 10th Avenue Topeka KS 66612	Filing Fee	\$120.00
05/22/23	Sarah Brent Seel Photography 1920 NW Fredith LN Topeka KS 66618	Printing House Group Photo	\$76.00
05/01/23	Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Newsletter Highlights	\$75.31
04/24/23	Pizza Hut 500 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Meeting/Travel Legislation group	\$41.16
03/23/23	Pizza Hut 500 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Meeting/Travel Luncheon	\$59.98
02/17/23	Amazon 410 Terry Ave N Seattle WA 98109	Electronics/Computers Black Ink	\$109.53
02/11/23	Vista Print 275 Wyman Street Waltham MA 2451	Printing Note Cards	\$182.29

02/08/23	Pizza Hut 300 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Meeting/Travel	\$75.42
02/03/23	Perky's Cafe & Catering 15510 State Ave Basehor KS 66007	Meeting/Travel	\$60.22
01/20/23	Leavenworth County Republican Party PO Box 524 Leavenworth KS 66048	Meeting/Travel Sponsor table	\$500.00
01/11/23	Amazon 410 Terry Ave N Seattle WA 98109	Electronics/Computers Stand	\$8.59
Total Itemiz	zed Expenditures This Period		\$9907.04
Total Unite	mized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EX	PENDITURES & OTHER DISBURS	SEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$9907.04

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: TIMOTHY H JOHNSON

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
09/09/21	Timothy Johnson 14135 Mitchell CT., Apt. A Basehor KS 66007	Loan Payable	\$1,000.00
08/20/21	Timothy Johnson 14135 Mitchell CT., Apt. A Basehor KS 66007	Loan Payable	\$1,000.00
07/15/21	Timothy Johnson 14135 Mitchell CT., Apt. A Basehor KS 66007	Loan Payable	\$3,000.00
05/30/20	Timothy Johnson 14135 Mitchell CT., Apt. A Basehor KS 66007	Loan Payable	\$2,900.00
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS			\$7,900.00